made, it will be sufficient if particulars regarding the previous occasion on which the said 

certificate was produced are given.  

All tenders received without a certificate as aforementioned will be summarily rejected.  

4. Each tenders must pay an Earnest money deposit of Rs.1,60,500/- (Rupees One 

Lakh sixty thousand and five hundred only) including the basic rate and Goods and 
Service Tax (GST) amount into the branch of State Bank of India or in the Government 

Treasury of Sub-Treasury within the jurisdiction of the Superintending Engineer / Executive 

Engineer concerned to the credit or revenue deposits on behalf of the Executive Engineer